P.S.C. Mo.- No. 38

No Supplement to this tariff will be issued except for the purpose of canceling this tariff. Digital Link Services Tariff Adoption Notice 2nd Revised Sheet 1 Replacing 1st Revised Sheet 1

ADOPTION NOTICE

- (CT) Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a AT&T Missouri, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities, or other instruments whatsoever filed with the Public Service
- (RT) Commission, State of Missouri, by Southwestern Bell Telephone Company prior to December 30, 2001, the beginning of Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P.'s possession. By this notice, Southwestern Bell
- (CT) Telephone, L.P., d/b/a AT&T Missouri, also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a Southwestern Bell Telephone
- (AT) Company and d/b/a SBC Missouri, has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: November 29, 2005

Effective: December 29, 2005

By CINDY BRINKLEY, President-Missouri Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a AT&T Missouri St. Louis, Missouri P.S.C. Mo.- No. 38

No Supplement to this tariff will be issued except for the purpose of canceling this tariff.

Digital Link Services Tariff Title Sheet 2nd Revised Sheet 1 Replacing 1st Revised Sheet 1

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE, L.P. d/b/a

AT&T MISSOURI

SCHEDULE OF RATES

FOR

DIGITAL LINK SERVICES

(CT)

(CT)

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a AT&T Missouri hereby adopts this tariff.

Applying to its authorized territories within the State of Missouri.

Issued: November 29, 2005

Effective: December 29, 2005

By CINDY BRINKLEY, President-Missouri Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a AT&T Missouri St. Louis, Missouri